

Sessions Case No. 94/2022

CIS Registration No. 94/2022 CNR No. WBND05-000432-2022

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 10

Dated: 10.05.2023

Accused Samir Kumar Halder is produced from Krishnagar District Correctional Home, Nadia and remanded to JC till 11.05.2023. Accused Laltu Ghosh on CB is present by filing hazira. Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present. Today is fixed for evidence. Witnesses namely, Rasaraj Gouranga Das @ Ramproshad Mondal, Sanjit Ghosh and Biswanath Ghosh are present today. They are examined as PW 3, PW 4 and PW 5, cross-examined in full and discharged.

To date i.e. on **11.05.2023** for production of the accused persons and further evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

