

Sessions Case No. 94/2022

CIS Registration No. 94/2022 CNR No. WBND05-000432-2022

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 18

Dated: 15.12.2023

Accused Samir Kumar Halder is produced from Krishnagar District Correctional Home, Nadia and remanded to JC till 01.02.2024.

In view of resolution taken by Bar Association, no steps is taken by any of the parties.

To **01.02.2024** for appearance, production of the accused person and further evidence.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia