

Sessions Case No. 94/2022

CIS Registration No. 94/2022 CNR No. WBND05-000432-2022

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 27

Dated: 22.11.2024

Accused Samir Kumar Halder is produced from JC and remanded to JC till 09.01.2025.

Accused Laltu Ghosh on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witnesses namely, Ashrabul Sk, Prosenjit Debnath and Debasish Majumder are present today. They are examined as PW 22, 23 & 24, cross-examined in full and discharged. Signature of PW 23 on the seizure list dated 02.07.2022, the 15 sheets of documents along with the smart card as mentioned in item number (ii) to (viii) in the seizure list, signature of PW 24 on the seizure list dated 02.07.2022 are marked as Exhibit 13, 14 (Collectively) and 13/1 respectively. The motorcycle bearing number WB-44M/1008 and the key of motorcycle are marked as MAT Exhibit III and III/1 respectively.

A fresh schedule is prepared today.

To **09.01.2025** for appearance, production of the accused person and further evidence,

10.01.2025 for appearance, production of the accused person and further evidence.

Sd/-

(Debabrata Kundu)

Additional Sessions Judge

Nabadwip, Nadia

