

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Nabadwip, Nadia
S.C.94/2022, G.R.624/2022
CIS 94/2022, CNR No.WBND05-000-432-2021, J.O. Code. WB00728
In connection with Nabadwip P.S. Case No.46/2021, dt.02.02.2021
State Vs. Samir Kumar Halder and another.

Order No.35
Dated 07.05.2025

Accused Samir Kr. Halder has been produced from JC and remanded back to JC and accused Laltu Ghosh is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution has filed one petition and submits that already supplementary charge sheet has been filed, but copy of the supplementary charge sheet and documents of FSL examinations have not been supplied to the accused sides and let the same be supplied. By filing another petition, prosecution has prayed for adjournment of evidence to supply the copies of supplementary charge sheet and documents.

Perused the petition, record, heard both sides and considered.

It appears that on 31.01.2025 supplementary charge sheet bearing no.400B/2025, dated 30.01.2025 has been submitted before this court with the names of additional witnesses who are experts. Cognizance of the supplementary charge sheet is _____.

In view of taking cognizance of the supplementary charge sheet, prayer of prosecution is allowed and prosecution is directed to supply copies of the supplementary charge sheet along with the reports mentioned in the supplementary charge sheet to both the accused persons in course of this day. Consequentially the present schedule is hereby canceled.

Fix 19.06.2025 & 20.06.2025 for production, appearance and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Sd/-

ASJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.

Sd/-

ASJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.